PRINTED: 05/09/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	` '	SURVEY PLETED
			7 50.25	_	<del></del>		С
		315309	B. WING				/06/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				2	3 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD		
ARISTACA	ARE AT WHITING			v	VHITING, NJ 08759		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	<u> </u>	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		DEFICIENCY)	NIE.	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
	NJ# 149252						
	Survey Date: 12/6/21						
	Census: 133						
	Sample: 28+3+1						
	A Recertification Surv	ey was conducted to					
	determine compliance	e with 42 CFR Part 483,					
		ng Term Care Facilities.					
	Deficiencies were cite	•					
F 658 SS=D	Services Provided Me CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)(	eet Professional Standards (i)	F	658			2/25/22
		• •					
	§483.21(b)(3) Compr						
		d or arranged by the facility, mprehensive care plan,					
	must-	ilprenensive care plan,					
	(i) Meet professional	standards of quality					
		is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
	Based on observatio	n, interview, and record			Plan of Correction		
	review it was determi	ned that the facility failed to			The Plan of Correction is the facility□s		
	follow physician's ord				credible allegation of compliance.		
		pain scale level parameters			Preparation and/or execution of this pla	an	
	for the prescribed me	`			of correction does not constitute an		
	medication to treat	) in accordance			admission or agreement by the provide	ers	
		ndards of practice. The			of the truth of the facts alleged or	_	
	deficient practice was				conclusions set forth in the statement of	)Ť	
	residents (Resident	) reviewed for			deficiencies . The plan of correction is		
	management.				prepared and/or executed solely becau it is required by the provisions of federa		
	   Reference: New Jers	ey Statutes Annotated, Title			and state laws	41	
		ng Board. The Nurse			F658		
		tate of New Jersey states:			Root Cause: Upon review of the F658	taa	
		ng as a licensed practical			the facility noted the root cause of this	5	
		<u> </u>					
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

12/25/2021

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING			,	C 2/06/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST 23	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD HITING, NJ 08759	<u> </u>	2/06/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	nurse is defined as responsibilities with finding; reinforcing program through he counseling and prorestorative care, un registered nurse or authorized physicia. This deficient practifollowing:  On 11/23/21 at 11:1 Resident who head of the bed eletheir chest. The resin their for the continued that the helped on 11/30/21 at 12:1 interviewed the resinuterviewed the resinuterviewed that the and was on particular the surveyor review Resident A review of the Admithe resident was active.	performing tasks and in the framework of case the patient and family teaching ealth teaching, health vision of supportive and der the direction of a licensed or otherwise legally in or dentist."  ice was evidenced by the  16 AM, the surveyor observed was sitting up in bed with the evated and blanket pulled up to ident stated that they had last few years. The resident could be and that to ease the  10 PM, the surveyor ident's Licensed Practical tated that the resident was  The resident complained about ain management with  wed the medical record for  hission Record reflected that dmitted to the facility in diagnoses which included  ve Order Summary Report	F	658	issue to be because the facilities lack education and competencies on the following of doctors orders as writted a result of multiple vacancies within the nursing leadership team, particularly is relation to staff education.  (Resident number 115).  I. Element 1: The residents charwas reviewed for current order for mage every hours for scale and as needed for mage every hours for scale. There were no orders for as needed medication for scales. The orders were reviewed with the MD and changed to reflect mage every hours as needed for mage every hours for scale in the form of the fo	n, as ne n  t  d  d.  only  t in  ntial  n the  sing  g	

	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		315309	B. WING		C 12/06/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT WHITING		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE COMPLETION
F 658	Medication Adminis November , re administered parameters time:  11/12 11/12/21 at 11/2/21 at 11/2/21 at 8:59 AM 11/29/21 at 6:03 AM 11/29/21 at 6:03 AM 11/29/21 at 5:56 AM On 11/30/21 at 12:1/2/21 at 5:56 AM On 11/30/21 at 12:1/2/21 at 5:56 AM On 11/30/21 at 12:1/2/2/21 at 5:56 AM On 12/1/21 at 10:1/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2	tablet by mouth eeded for stration Record (eMAR) for esponding electronic stration Record (eMAR) for effected that the resident was out of the prescribed on the following dates and stration at 2:01 AM; 11/12/21 at 5:30 e.51 PM end of the following dates and stration at 11/28/21 at 5:48 AM; 11/28/21 at 5:48 AM; 11/28/21 at 5:48 AM; 11/28/21 at 5:48 AM; 11/14/21 at 6:17 end for AM; 11/15/21 at 5:59 AM; 11/14/21 at 6:17 end for AM; 11/15/21 at 12:07 AM end for	F 658	agreed to revise the policy for Medic Administration to reflect proper sequencing, of as needed med when more than one medication is ordered for management. The revision also includes numerical values	nit or sions pain  DON be ngs. will be
		ed in a safe and timely			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315309	B. WING _			C <b>12/06/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT WHITING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	)DE	12/00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	included that medicat in accordance with th frame. NJAC 8:39-11.2(b)	cribed. The policy also ions must be administered e orders, including any time		658		
	resident who is contir admission receives s maintain continence t	r-(3)  nce.  cility must ensure that hent of bladder and bowel on ervices and assistance to unless his or her clinical es such that continence is	F€	90		2/25/22
	§483.25(e)(2)For a reincontinence, based of comprehensive assessed ensure that- (i) A resident who entindwelling catheter is resident's clinical concatheterization was note (ii) A resident who enindwelling catheter or is assessed for remoras possible unless the demonstrates that catheter and (iii) A resident who is receives appropriate prevent urinary tract is continence to the extension of the	esident with urinary on the resident's asment, the facility must here the facility without an not catheterized unless the dition demonstrates that ecessary; ters the facility with an asubsequently receives one val of the catheter as soon the resident's clinical condition theterization is necessary; incontinent of bladder treatment and services to infections and to restore ent possible.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315309	B. WING			C <b>12/06/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT WHITING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759		12/00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	5.475
F 690	restore as much norrepossible. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation pertinent facility document facility failed catheter urinary outporders. This deficient of 1 resident reviewe (Resident ) and worders. This deficient of 1 resident reviewe (Resident ) and worders. This deficient of 1 resident reviewe (Resident ) and worders. This deficient of 1 resident reviewed (Resident ) and worders. This deficient of 1 resident staff would ealso have to remind the last of the factor of the Admission summary) was admitted to the foliagnoses which includes a review of the most Data Set (MDS), and a reflected the Interview of Mental Set (MDS).	treatment and services to mal bowel function as  It is not met as evidenced on, interview, and review of aments, it was determined to consistently document ut according to the physician at practice was identified for 1 d for a vas evidenced as follows:  If AM, the surveyor observed to bed. The resident stated (used to empty be mpty it, but he/she would the staff to empty his/her when necessary.  The determined to consistently document as a follows:  The resident stated (used to empty be mpty it, but he/she would the staff to empty his/her when necessary.  The resident for a for a for a for the resident for the resident for a for the re	F 69	Plan of Correction The Plan of Correction is the facredible allegation of complian Preparation and/or execution of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the of the truth of the facts alleged conclusions set forth in the state deficiencies. The plan of corresprepared and/or executed sole it is required by the provisions and state law.  F690 Root Cause: Upon review of the facility noted the root cause issue to be because the facilitie education and competencies of documentation of resident result of multiple vacancies with nursing leadership team, particulation to staff education (Resident number)  I. Element 1. a. The residents chart was reveal dates on non-compliant Doctors orders for documentation urinary output. b. An ongoing in-service was among the professional nursin regarding following Doctors orders or monitoring.	of this planted and the provider of the provider of the provider of the proper of the province of the prov	s see

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315309	B. WING			,	C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313303	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD  WHITING, NJ 08759			12/06/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	A review of the resi created , in alert with some force known, and had an and has a land	dent's individualized care plan included that Resident was getfulness, able to make needs get	F	690	a. All residents with had the potential to be affected. All residents with being re assessed.  III. Element 3. a. The ADON is in the process of reviewing / conducting competencies all professional nursing staff on documentation of on residents.  b. The facility has put in place a new Clinical Educator, and 2 new Unit Manager on the clinical team.  IV. Element 4. a. Weekly audits will be conducted the each unit manager on each resident will be monitoring for compliance with Doctor orders. These audits will be done for a period of three months. The audits wireviewed by the DON / designee. The findings will be presented to the QAPI monthly meetings by the DON. Base the conclusion, the team will determine further actions are recommended.  V. Element 5: Completion Date: 02/25/2022	on with / oy /ith s a II be	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315309	B. WING _			l	06/ <b>2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT WHITING			23 S	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD ITING, NJ 08759	<u>  12/</u>	00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	day shift evening shift  July 2021: day and evening shift day shift evening shift day shift evening shift evening shift day shift	ng shifts t shifts and night shifts	F	690			

	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING		C 12/06/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		23	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD HITING, NJ 08759	12/00/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 690	October 2021:  day shift day shift day shift day shift evening sh  On 11/29/21 at 10:0 interviewed Nursing that she has worked years. She stated th she has worked years. She stated th she documented the electronic medical re every shift. She furth inform the nurse of t NA #1 showed the shocument the amou  On 11/29/21 at 10:1 interviewed NA #2 which would be shown that the nurse as well.  On 11/29/21 at 10:2 Nurse (LPN #1) state informed the nurses and ther in the TAR ex if the wor TAR, the amount co in a Progress Note. this time that the informations.	ift  8 AM, the surveyor Aide (NA #1). NA #1 stated at the facility for almost two at she did not have Resident xplain the process for menting In the ecord (EMR) which was done her stated that she would he amount. At this time, urveyor how she would nt in the EMR.  2 AM, the surveyor who stated that when she esident In the ecoumented the amount of ring her shift and informed  6 AM, the Licensed Practical ed that the nursing aides of the amount from the or the nurses documented the erry shift. LPN #1 stated that as not documented in the uld possibly be documented The LPN acknowledge at	F 690			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315309	B. WING			1	C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313303	B. Wille	S1 23	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  S SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD  WHITING, NJ 08759	<u>  12/</u>	06/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	Continued From pa	ge 8	F	690			
	On 11/29/21 at 10:3 (DON) stated that the responsible for empshift. She further state responsible for doctors of the Lice of documentation for the blank in the TAR. The Resident documentation for the blank in the TAR. The Resident documentation the On 12/1/21 at 10:16 presence of the Lice Administrator (LNH, Consultant/Register team acknowledged documentation. LNH documented, it's like time, the facility was information regarding the TAR for Resider A review of an in-second dated 11/29/21 includides (CNAs) must nurse and the nurse	in included no for ose dates and times that were as a consistency of the confirmed that "if it is not entitled in the consistency of the confirmed that "if it is not entitled in the consistency of the confirmed that "if it is not entitled in the consistency of the confirmed that "if it is not entitled in the consistency of the missing in the consistency of the confirmed that "if it is not entitled in the consistency of the missing in the consistency of the confirmed that "if it is not entitled in the consistency of the missing in the consistency of the consi					
		ited facility policy for '					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315309	B. WING			C <b>12/06/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT WHITING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	ATE, ZIP CODE	12/00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)	
F 690	"monitor resident'sempty the hours"  NJAC 8:39-27.1(b)(f)	ed by the DON included that sadaily each shift at least every eight (8)	F	590		
	CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b) §483.45 Pharmacy S The facility must prov drugs and biologicals them under an agree §483.70(g). The facil personnel to administ	ervices ide routine and emergency to its residents, or obtain ment described in ity may permit unlicensed	F	755		2/25/22
	pharmaceutical service that assure the accur dispensing, and admit biologicals) to meet the \$483.45(b) Service Comust employ or obtain pharmacist who-\$483.45(b)(1) Provide aspects of the provision the facility.  §483.45(b)(2) Establication receipt and disposition sufficient detail to enareconciliation; and	on of pharmacy services in shes a system of records of n of all controlled drugs in able an accurate				
		nines that drug records are in count of all controlled drugs riodically reconciled.				

	ND PLAN OF CORRECTION   X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA   (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION   A. BUILDING		COMPLETED		
		315309	B. WING		C <b>12/06/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT WHITING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 755	This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observation review it was determensure a.) an accurate administration of narrequired Federal nar 222 form) were compensure accurate recordocument the adminimedications; c.) ensures completed in an and d.) maintain a syensures an accurate medications. This defor 5 of 7 DEA 222 for medication carts reviate form (number received in a form the facility of form (number received in the facility of form (number received in the facility of form (number received in the facility of form), #210697913.  On 12/1/21 at 12:15 with the Licensed Nu (LNHA), the Director Regional Clinical Nu Nurse (RCC/RN). A acknowledged that Facility of Regional Clinical Nu Nurse (RCC/RN). A acknowledged that Facility and Regional Clinical Nu Nurse (RCC/RN). A acknowledged that Facility of Regional Clinical Nu Nurse (RCC/RN). A acknowledged that Facility of Regional Clinical Nu Nurse (RCC/RN). A acknowledged that Facility of Regional Clinical Nu Nurse (RCC/RN). A acknowledged that Facility of Regional Clinical Nu Nurse (RCC/RN). A acknowledged that Facility of Regional Clinical Nu Nurse (RCC/RN). A acknowledged that Facility of Regional Clinical Nu Nurse (RCC/RN).	on, interview, and record ined the facility failed to the ordering, receiving and cotic medications that cotic acquisition forms (DEA coleted with sufficient detail to conciliation; b.) accurately istration of controlled the Narcotic Shift Count logs accordance with facility policy; estem of record keeping that inventory of controlled ficient practice was identified forms reviewed and 3 of 4 and date received), as everse of the DEA 222 form. The identified on the following are identified on the following forms the properties of the DEA 222 form.  PM, the survey team met in including the following (DON) and the received that time, the DON controlled that time, the DON controlled the quantities of the forms should downen the facility received the quantities of the controlled to the controlled the controlled the controlled the controlled to the controlled	F 75	Plan of Correction The Plan of Correction is the facility credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this of correction does not constitute an admission or agreement by the provof the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statemer deficiencies. The plan of correction prepared and/or executed solely bed it is required by the provisions of fed and state law. F755.  1. DEA 222 FORMS 1. Element 1. a. Upon review of the DEA 222 for mentioned, this deficient practice waidentified with the past DON at the fall. Element 2 a. No resident was impacted by the deficient practice. III. Element 3 a. All DEA 222 forms will be review the DON / ADON or designee upon receipt of the narcotics from the pharmacy. The packing slips will be attached to the correct DEA 222 for and section 5 will be correctly filled or reconciled. IV. Element 4 a. An audit will also be conducted DON for accuracy monthly times thr months. All findings will be present the monthly QAPI meeting for further discussion and or further actions. 2. NARCOTIC RECONILIATION S. 1. Element 1. a. Both nurse 1 and nurse 2 were	plan riders  Int of is cause deral  It is cause der

PRINTED: 05/09/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315309	B. WING _			C <b>12/06/2021</b>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u>I</u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE	12/00/2021
ARISTACA	ARE AT WHITING			23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	DEA 222 form locate form included "Part & Receipt 1. The purch its copy of the origina number of packages for each line item"  A review of the facilit Administration" polic 11/2021 did not inclu Substances or instru 222 form.  2. On 11/30/21 at 12 presence of another Practical Nurse (LPN cart. A reconstruct and a revealed that Reside milligram (mg) a medication used for sheet revealed that the remaining. A review pack contained are that the shed administere had forgotten to sign stated that she was a medication. LPN #1 shared the cart today.  On 11/30/21 at 1:01 surveyors and LPN #	actions for submission of the ed on the reverse side of the 5. Controlled Substance haser fills out this section on all order form. 2. Enter the received and date received and date received by's "Controlled Substance y dated revision date of de the ordering of Controlled ctions for completing a DEA conciliation review of the conciliation review of the declining inventory sheet ent	F 7	approached regarding not sideclining sheets at the time popped the medications from card. Nurse 1 reported that that she should have signed out after popping the medical had forgotten. An education to nurse A. Nurse 2 stated swhen questioned, she was a with an education.  II. Element 2. a. No resident was impacted deficient practice.  III. Element 3. a. An evaluation for componducted on nurse number nurse number two by the AE found that both nurses need education in medication admand correct procedure on renarcotics.  IV. Element 4. a. The ADON has initiated in-service to all the profession staff on medication administ reconciliation of controlled shudits for compliance will be monthly times three by the Adesignee. The findings will the DON whom will review a to the QAPI monthly meeting actions are deemed necession will decide on the next steps	that they in the bingo she is aware I the narcotic ation but she was provided said the same also provided ted on the  etencies was one and OON. It was led additional ninistration conciliation of I an ongoing onal nursing tration and ubstances. e conducted ADON / be reported to and present it gs. If further ary the team	
	(a medication used f	9				

Facility ID: NJ61523

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		_ ` ´	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING			C <b>12/06/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	P CODE	12/00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	sheet revealed that the remaining in the blist corresponding blister LPN #2 acknowledge stated that she believe her shift to sign for madministered.  On 11/30/21 at 1:10 interviewed the Assis (ADON) who stated the signing the declining electronic medication (eMAR) after the medication administres declining inventory such that the facility post that the declining inventory is the medication was accorded by the same, except the sheet kept track of the eMAR was for the eMAR was for the administration recorded to interview the facility (CP) via telephone. On CP's voicemail but phone call.  On 12/1/21 at 10:29 nurses should have seen that the seen that the same is the facility (CP) via telephone. On CP's voicemail but phone call.	there should be tablets are pack. A review of the repack contained tablets. The pack contained tablets are the discrepancy and wed she had until the end of arcotics she had  PM, the surveyor stant Director of Nursing that the nurse should be inventory sheet and the reduction was administered. The packet of the nurse had until the cument controlled ation, but ideally the theet should be signed when diministered. She was unsure the should be signed when diministered. She was unsure the should be signed when diministered. She was unsure the should be signed when diministered. She was unsure the should be signed when diministered the eMAR were the declining inventory and the ereal time medication	F	755		

STATEMENT O AND PLAN OF	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '		ISTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315309	B. WING				C
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313303	B. Willie	STREE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HOOLHOUSE ROAD ING, NJ 08759	12	2/06/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	presence of LPN #Side medication (m Log" and the Nover Card Log" which re Narcotic Bingo Carshift "Signature" coblank.  Med Cart Narcotic Receiving Narcotic' following dates and 5/31/21 9/10/21 9/10/21 9/11/21 10/30/21 11/8/21 11/11/21 11/11/21 11/11/21 11/11/21 11/12/21 11/20/21 11/20/21 11/20/21 11/20/21 11/20/21 11/21/21 1	8:54 AM, the surveyor in the 3 reviewed the ed) cart's "Med Cart Narcotic mber 2021 "Narcotic Bingo vealed the following:  d Log 11/1/21 3 PM - 11 PM	F	755			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
		315309	B. WING				C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315309	B. WING	S 2:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	<u>  12/</u>	06/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Cart Narcotic Log" w signed when a narcotin the cart.  On 11/29/21 at 9:30 presence of LPN #4 Side medication cart and the November 2: Log" which revealed Narcotic Bingo Card and 3 PM - 11 PM sh column was not com  Med Cart Narcotic Log Receiving Narcotic date and narcotic receiving Narcotic of the shift pot together; then compleshift Count together verify the count. LPN "Med Cart Narcotic Land signed when a material placed in the cart.  On 11/30/21 at 1:42 presence of the LNH team informed the facilit Substance" policy dat that nursing staff must medications at each	AM, the surveyor in the reviewed the serviewed the following:  Log 11/1/21 7 AM - 3 PM of the serviewed the servie	F	755			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
		315309	B. WING			1	C (06/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0000		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 12/	/06/2021
TO AVIC OF T	NOVIDEN ON OUT FIELD				SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD		
ARISTAC	ARE AT WHITING			WHITING, NJ 08759			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID				(X5)
PREFIX TAG	`	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From page	e 15	F	755			
	A review of the facility	y's "Medication Diversion vs.					
	-	ncy" policy dated 6/15/2020,					
		se coming on duty and the					
	nurse going off duty r	nust make the count ented. They must document					
	•	pancies to the Director of					
	Nursing Services.	•					
	NJAC 8:39-29.7(c)						
F 761	Label/Store Drugs an	d Biologicals	F '	761			2/25/22
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h)	(1)(2)					
	8483 45(g) Labeling (	of Drugs and Biologicals					
		s used in the facility must be					
		e with currently accepted					
	professional principle						
	appropriate accessor	•					
	instructions, and the eapplicable.	expiration date when					
	§483.45(h) Storage o	f Drugs and Biologicals					
	§483.45(h)(1) In acco	ordance with State and					
		ility must store all drugs and					
		compartments under proper					
		and permit only authorized					
	personnel to have ac	cess to the keys.					
		cility must provide separately					
		affixed compartments for					
		drugs listed in Schedule II of					
		Orug Abuse Prevention and					
		nd other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit					
		ution systems in which the					
		imal and a missing dose can					
	be readily detected.	Ü					
		is not met as evidenced					
	by:				Di to t		
	Based on observatio	n, interview, and record			Plan of Correction		

STATEMENT OF AND PLAN OF C		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315309	B. WING			C <b>12/06/2021</b>
	VIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759		12/06/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
find find find find find find find find	ensure that all druggacility were stored in professional standan structions. This dependence of the Regard and an ensure that the storesence of the Regard and an ensure that the storesence of the Regard and the storesence of the Re	nined the facility failed to and biologicals used in the naccordance with rds and manufacturer's efficient practice was identified nearts and mediation dispersed by the mediation dispersed Nurse/ Infection posserved Nursing torage room. The medication orage room contained one of medication vial was not dated to be dated once of medication vial was not dated to should be dated once or desposal.  AM, the surveyor in the rage for disposal.  AM, the surveyor in the rage for disposal.  AM, the surveyor in the red Practical Nurse (LPN #1) medication observed the following opened received the following ope	F 7	The Plan of Correction is the facredible allegation of compliance Preparation and/or execution of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the of the truth of the facts alleged conclusions set forth in the state deficiencies. The plan of corresprepared and/or executed sole it is required by the provisions of and state law.  Root Cause: Upon review of the facility noted the root cause issue to be because the facilitie education and competencies of storage and labeling of all med result of multiple vacancies with nursing leadership team, particity relation to staff education.  F761  I. Corrective Action  A. On 12/7/2021 The Facility Administrator, Director of Nursing Pharmacy Consultant and Med Director met to review and upd facility policy for the storage and of medications within the facility a change of labeling of the conthe medication itself to ensure is in compliance with Federal reference.  B. On 12/7/2021 The Assistant of Nursing initiated in-services educations for all clinical staff of the facilities updated policy for and labeling of medications.  C. On 12/7/2021 the Facility In Nursing/ Designee completed a house audit on all cart to ensure medication are properly stored.	f this plan e an e providers or ement of ction is ly because of federal ne F761 tag e of this es lack of n the ication as a hin the ularly in  ng, lical ate the d labeling y to reflect tainer and the facility egulation nt Director and egarding the storage  Director of a whole e all	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315309	B. WING _			C <b>12/06/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	<u>'</u>	12/00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	this time, the RN/IP LPN #1 informed the undated medications:  On 11/29/21 at 9:30 presence of LPN #2 medicat observed the following medications:  1. One open bottle of (mg) facility stock  2. Two resident spects.  3. One resident spects.  4. Seven resident spects.  At this time, the survivated that she usual some residents receand it helped to not them up."  On 12/1/21 at 9:10 // interview the facility via telephone. The serectived by the survivate of the surv	te them when I open them." At joined the LPN and surveyor. e RN/IP to dispose of the two is and re-order.  AM, the surveyor in the observed Nursing ion cart. The surveyor ing opened and undated in milligram milligram ion cart. The surveyor ing opened and undated in milligram ion cart. The surveyor ing opened and undated in milligram ion cart. The surveyor ing opened and undated in milligram ion cart. The surveyor interviewed LPN #2 who in the surveyor interviewed LPN #2 who is survey or attempted to insurveyor left a message to sever no return call was reyor.  AM, the surveyor in the rey team interviewed the insultant/Registered Nurse and that the facility revised their date the medication container in the restant in the restant interviewed the insultant/Registered Nurse and that the facility revised their date the medication container in the restant interviewed the insultant/Registered Nurse and that the facility revised their date the medication container in the restant interviewed the insultant/Registered Nurse and that the facility revised their date the medication container in the restant interviewed the insultant/Registered Nurse and the restant interviewed the interviewed the insultant/Registered Nurse and the restant interviewed the inte	F 7	labeled with a date on both the medications container and the itself; All undated medications facility revised policy were desinew orders placed.  II. Identification of Others A. An assessment of the risk deficient practice could have it facility residents at this facility completed by the Director of N was found that no residents w impacted.  III. Systemic Change A. The Director of Nursing, A, Medical Director, and Pharm Consultant met to review and facility protocol for ensuring all storage and labeling of medicathe facility to reflect a change both the medications contained medication itself.  B. The Facility Unit Manager for each unit will complete a bevery 2 weeks for the next 3 maudit on all carts assigned to the ensure all medications are proposed and on the medication report findings to the Director IV. Quality Assurance  A. The Director of Nursing with findings from the biweekly/ evert audit report for the next 3 the QA/QAPI committee. Base findings at this time it will be diffurther audits or actions are with the propert of the same with the further audits or actions are with the propert of the same with the further audits or actions are with the facility and the properties.	e medication as as per stroyed and k that this had on was Nursing. It were  Administrate hacy update the Il the proper ations withir to label of er and the r/ Designee hiweekly/ months cart their unit to operly stored medication itself and of Nursing.  will submit ery 2 weeks months to ed on the letermined if	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		NSTRUCTION	СОМІ	E SURVEY PLETED
		315309	B. WING				C / <b>06/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		23 SC	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CHOOLHOUSE ROAD TING, NJ 08759	1 12	100/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	A review of the facility policy dated revision when the original secontainer or vial is in or vial will be dated,	re 18 by's "Medications Storage " date 9/2021, included that al of a manufacturer's itially broken, the container and the nurse shall place a by on the container or vial.	F.	761			
	presence of another inspected the	:28 PM, the surveyor in the surveyor and LPN #3 medication cart. the following medications					
	microgra instructions to discar and foil holder.  2. Resident specific with manufact	oral respiratory inhaler ams (mcg) with manufacturer ad 6 weeks after opening box urer instructions to discard 6					
	with manufacturer in foil pouch, to protect	box with undated with 14 vials inside, structions to store in original from light. Discard any 5 days after first opening the					
	5. Resident specific manufacturer instructurer 28 days	vial with tions to discard open vial					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(C	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315309	B. WING			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 0.000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	IP CODE	12/06/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICII	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From pag	ge 19	F	761		
	pen after 28 days.  At that time, LPN #3 should be dated who did not have a policy	stated that the en opened and that the facility that indicated that we had to dated the bag it was stored				
	the Assistant Director stated that the facility vial and the box. She both shou stated you would was bottle became separ	PM the surveyor interviewed or of Nursing (ADON) who y policy was to date both the se stated that and ald be dated. She further ant to date both in case the rated from the box/packaging, nrow it all away and it would				
	N.J.A.C. 8:39-29.4 Food Procurement,S CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1) §483.60(i) Food safe The facility must -	•	F	312		2/25/22
	§483.60(i)(1) - Procu approved or conside state or local authori (i) This may include from local producers and local laws or reg (ii) This provision do facilities from using p gardens, subject to a safe growing and for (iii) This provision do	food items obtained directly s, subject to applicable State				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315309	B. WING _			C <b>12/06/2021</b>	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE	12/00/2021	
ARISTACA	ARE AT WHITING			23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL RESCRIPTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From pag	ge 20	F 8	312			
	serve food in accord standards for food standards facility failed to main prevent microbial growth is deficient practic kitchen and was eviced on 11/22/21 at 09:58 kitchen in the preser Director (FSD). The cleaning log for the iresponsible to clean machine. The FSD maintenance sometireviewed the cleaning last date the ice mad 8/16/21. Prior to 8/16 cleaned monthly from 2021. The FSD infor cleaned it in Septem never signed the log At this time, the surve the inside of the ice drops from. The FS and wiped the inside The white paper tow	on, interview, and review of on it was determined the stain the ice machine chute to owth and food borne illness. See was identified in the main denced by the following:  5 AM, the surveyor toured the nee of the Food Service surveyor asked to see the ce machine and who was and maintain the ice replied that he cleaned it, and mes cleaned. The surveyor ng log which indicated that the chine was cleaned was 6/21, the log was signed as m January 2021 to August med the surveyor that he had aber and October but "just		The Plan of Correction is the credible allegation of complication and/or execution of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by of the truth of the facts allegation conclusions set forth in the state deficiencies. The plan of comprehending the provision and state law.  Root Cause: Upon review of the facility noted the root can issue to be because the facility and the loe Machine at the time of the loe Machine at the time of the survey was unclear on how of the machine should occur and the control of the machine should occur for the should occur for the machine should occur for the machine should occur for the facility in the	ance. In of this plan itute an the providers ged or statement of rrection is olely because as of federal of the F812 taguse of this lities to take apart of each ance, it was icy and Annual often cleaning of the releaning of the cleaning o	1	
	right away. On 12/01/21 at 09:5: the undated "Ice Ma	2 AM, the surveyor reviewed chines and Ice Storage in included under the section		machine located in the facilit B. On 12/7/2021 The Facil Administrator and Food Serventer to review and update the for use of the ice machine to inspection scheduled of twice.	lity vice Director e facility policy o reflect and		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315309	B. WING _			C <b>12/06/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759		12/00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Policy Interpretation following: Ice makin chests/containers, a contaminated by the manipulation by emprisitors; 2.) waterbor occurring in the water microorganisms; and handling of ice.  On 12/01/21 at 10:1 Home Administrator surveyor in the present and the survey teams that was brought to because it's done que department." The fapolicy for cleaning the maintenance depart Consultant/Registers that the facility only on 12/01/21 at 10:2 facility administration provided to the survey "Machine Cleaning I side of the ice mach observation. The LN something the FSD at the same time, the surveyor if a blackistice chute and the RO On 12/01/21 at 10:5 interviewed the Maintenachine quarterly, but the cleaning ice mach pirector stated that I machine quarterly, but the cleaning ice machine quarterly in the cleaning ice machine quarterly.	and Implementation, the g machines, ice storage nd ice can all become following, 1.) unsanitary ployees, residents, and the microorganisms naturally er source; 3.) colonization by d 4.) improper storage of the AM, the Licensed Nursing (LNHA) informed the ence of facility administration in that "the ice machine log you was the wrong log, parterly by the maintenance incility could not provide a me ice machine by the ment. The Regional Clinical ed Nurse (RCC/RN) stated that a preventative policy.  5 AM, the surveyor asked the mabout the monthly log eyor by the FSD titled og"; it was hanging on the ine on the day of the IHA responded, "that's did on his own".  the RCC/RN was asked by the substance should be in the CC/RN responded "no".	F8	a cleaning schedule of once m II. Identification of Others A. An assessment of the risk deficient practice could have of at this facility was completed to Administrator, Food Service D Maintenance Director, and it w that no residents were impacted deficient practice. III. Systemic Change A. The Facility Administrator Service Director met to review the facility policy for use of the machine to reflect and inspect scheduled of twice monthly. B. The Food Service Director and Maintenance Director/Desi inspect and clean the Kitchen bi-weekly and maintain a mon be submitted to the Administra month for the next 3 months. IV. Quality Assurance A. The Administrator will sub from the monthly ice machine and sanitation to the QA/QAPI if further actions are deemed in the team will address. A. The QA/QAPI committee monthly for the next 3-months all findings to assess whether action is necessary. V. Completion Date: 02/25/2	c this on residents by the birector and was found ed by this c and Food and update c ice tion and a cleanin br/ Designee signee will lce Machin thly log to ator each omit findings inspection I committee necessary will meet an review further	e g e e

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315309	B. WING		C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	12/06/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 812	Director provided the machine manufactur	e 22  AM, the Maintenance e surveyor with the ice er's book which indicated had to be sanitized every six	F 81	2	
	months. He explaine and running a chemi asked if the chute wa	ed that meant taking it apart cal through it. The surveyor as only cleaned every six ntenance Director replied,			
F 924 SS=E	NJAC 8:39-19.7 Corridors have Firmly Secured Handrails CFR(s): 483.90(i)(3)		F 92	4	2/25/22
	handrails on each side. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation determined that the corridors were equiphandrails on each side was identified on 1 of and evidenced.  On 12/6/21 beginning the presence of the following locations:  1. At 9:01 AM, the sure Resident room	on and interview it was facility failed to ensure that ped with firmly secured de. The deficient practice of 3 nursing units de by the following:  g at 8:25 AM, the surveyor in facility's Maintenance Director nursing unit nit). During the tour, the nree (3) areas in the corridors is for residents to utilize in the arryeyor observed next to a six (6) feet long section of		Plan of Correction The Plan of Correction is the facility credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this of correction does not constitute an admission or agreement by the provof the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the stateme deficiencies. The plan of correction prepared and/or executed solely be it is required by the provisions of fed and state law. Root Cause: Upon review of the F9 the facility noted the root cause of the issue to be because the facility faile regularly monitor and audit all corriders and the secured hare they have firmly secured hare.	riders  nt of is cause deral  024 tag nis d to dors to
	stairwell was a th wall with no handrail	handrail and across by ree (3) feet long section of . At this time, the MD or that there used to be an		F924 II. Corrective Action A. On 12/14/2021 The Maintenand Director coordinated with an outside	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315309	B. WING			1	C <b>06/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT WHITING			23	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD  /HITING, NJ 08759	<u>  12/</u>	06/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 924	imitation kitchen area the removed it.  2. At 9:15 AM, the sure Resident room long section of corrid across by stairwell section of wall with not confirmed this observable.  3. At 9:23 AM, the sure Resident room (12'-6") long section of handrail and across to (3) feet long section of MD confirmed this observable.	rvey observed next to a twelve feet-six inch (12'-6") or wall with no handrail and was a three (3) feet long o handrail. The MD vation.  rveyor observed next to a twelve feet six- inch of corridor wall with no boy stairwell was a three of wall with no handrail. The was a three of wall with no handrail. The observation.  M, the Licensed Nursing was notified of the finding at	F	924	contractor to complete a cost analysis affected corridor area.  B. ON 12/12/2021 The Maintenance Director coordinated with an outside contractor and complete the installation a firmly secured handrail on the floor of the facility.  III. Identification of Others  A. An assessment of the risk of this deficient practice could have on reside at this facility was completed by the administrator and maintenance managand it was found that no residents were impacted by this deficient practice.  IV. Systemic Change  A. The Facility Administrator and Maintenance Director met to review an update the facility protocol for ensuring corridors are equipped with firmly secund handrails on each side and initiated a monthly audit of all corridors to ensure are equipped with firmly secured handrails.  B. The Maintenance Director will install corridors with handrails once weekly repair immediately any broken handrai and maintain a monthly log to be submitted to the Administrator monthly V. Quality Assurance  A. The Administrator will submit finding from the monthly corridor inspection ar repairs to the QA/QAPI committee Bas on the findings at this time it will be determined if further audits or actions a warranted.  B. The QA/QAPI committee will meet monthly for the next 3-months an reviewall findings to assess whether further action is necessary.	n of  nts er, e  d all red all pect y an ls	

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				С			
	061523 B. WING			12/06/2021			
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE			
ARISTACARE AT WHITING 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	Ξ	
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000				
	WITH THE STANDAR ADMINISTRATIVE CONTROLLING A COMPONION OF THE PART OF THE PROVISION OF THE PART OF THE PAR	CILITY MUST CORRECTION, PLETION DATE, FOR EACH NSURE THAT THE PLAN IS LURE TO CORRECT RESULT IN TION IN ACCORDANCE DNS OF THE NEW PATIVE CODE, TITLE 8, ORCEMENT OF					
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator  (a) The facility shall c Federal, State, and lo regulations.	omply with applicable	S 560		12/25/21		
	by: Based on interview and documentation, it was failed to maintain the care staff to resident in State of New Jersey. 42 shifts reviewed. Findings include: Reference: New Jerse (NJDOH) memo, date with N.J.S.A. (New Jerse)	is not met as evidenced and review of pertinent facility a determined that the facility required minimum direct ratios as mandated by the This was evident for 7 out of  ey Department of Health and 01/28/2021, "Compliance ersey Statutes Annotated) um staffing requirements for ated the New Jersey		Plan of Correction The Plan of Correction is the facility credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this profession of constitute an admission or agreement by the provide of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely becauti is required by the provisions of federand state law. Root Cause: Upon review of the \$560 the facility noted the root cause of this	ers of use ral		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 12/25/21

PRINTED: 05/09/2022 FORM APPROVED

New Jers	sey Department of Hea	IU I I			1	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			
					С	
		061523	B. WING		12/06/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE. ZIP CODE		
			OOLHOUSE RO			
ARISTAC	ARE AT WHITING		3, NJ 08759			
	0.11414 D./ 0.7			DD0//DDD0 D/ AV 05 00DD507/0		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 560	Continued From page 1		S 560			
	Governor signed into law P.L. 2020 c 112,			issue to be because of a nation abort		
		0:13-18 (the Act), which		issue to be because of a nation shortal in the industry.	ige	
		staffing requirements in		S560		
		ollowing ratio(s) were		6300		
	effective on 02/01/20	- · · ·		I. Corrective Action		
				A. The Facility cannot retroactively		
	One Certified Nurse A	Aide (CNA) to every eight		respond to this deficient practice.		
	residents for the day			II. Identification of Others		
				A. An assessment of the risk this		
	One direct care staff			deficient practice could have on resid	ents	
		ning shift, provided that no		at this facility was completed by the		
		staff members shall be		administrator, Director of Nursing, and		
	1	ct staff member shall be		Staffing Coordinator, HR Manager an	d it	
	signed in to work as a CNA and shall perform nurse aide duties: and			was found that no residents were impacted by this deficient practice.		
	nuise alue uulles. an	u		III. Systemic Change		
	One direct care staff member to every 14			A. The Facility Director of Nursing ,		
	residents for the night shift, provided that each			Administrator , HR Manager initiated	the	
		ber shall sign in to work as a		following employee recruitment programs		
	CNA and perform CNA duties.			for the clinical department : i. Rates increased		
	On 11/24/21 at 11:38	AM, the Director of Nursing		ii. Sign on with new agencies		
	(DON) in the presence	e of the Licensed Nursing		iii. Offer agency staff bonuses		
	Home Administrator (	•		iv. Offer our staff bonuses		
		lity was "good" with staffing		v. New retention and recruitment pl	an	
		staff shortages. The DON		vi. Job Fair		
		icility used contracted		vii. Posting new ads around town an	d via	
	_ ,	-certified nursing aides as		social media		
	needed.			viii. Staff Testimonial videos for recruitment		
	As ner the "Nurse Sta	affing Report" completed by		ix. Referral bonuses for our staff		
		eks of 11/7/21 to 11/13/21		x. Referral bonuses relationship wit	h	
	-	0/21, the staffing to resident		local C N A school to provide addition		
		et the minimum requirement		staffing support.		
		ts for the day shift; 1 direct		xi. Sign on bonus		
		every 14 residents during		xii. Utilizing temporary nursing assist	ants	
	the overnight shift as	documented below:		B. The DON/designee will report fine	dings	
				to the administrator		
		for 125 residents on the				
	day shift, required 16			N. O. III.		
	11/08/21 had 14 CNA	s for 124 residents on the		IV. Quality Assurance .		

PRINTED: 05/09/2022 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		061523	B. WING		C 12/06/20	121			
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE								
ARISTAC	ARISTACARE AT WHITING  23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD  WHITING, NJ 08759								
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE CO	(X5) DMPLETE DATE			
S 560	day shift, required 16 11/09/21 had 8 total s overnight shift, requir 11/10/21 had 14 CNA day shift, required 16 11/11/21 had 15 CNA day shift, required 16 11/13/21 had 15 CNA day shift, required 16	CNAs. staff for 124 residents on the ed 9 total staff. s for 124 residents on the CNAs. s for 127 residents on the	S 560	A. The DON/designee will aggregate findings from these rounds monthly ar review the findings with the administra quarterly on an ongoing basis.  B. The DON/designee will provide a report of his/her findings to the QA committee for action as appropriate.  C. The QA/QAPI committee will mee monthly for the next 3-months an reviall findings to assess whether further action is necessary	ad ator				